



2026:HHC:26609

Item No. D-19

Usha Kanwar & another Vs. State Bank of India & others.

CWP No. 3020 of 2026

20.04.2026. Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate for Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 4 to 5.

Adjournment is sought by the learned Counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 3, as the arguing Counsel is busy in the election of the Bar Council of Himachal Pradesh.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner, on the other hand, submits that the matter is under active consideration of the aforesaid respondents and does not object to the prayer made on behalf of the learned Counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred to
03.06.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

April 20, 2026
(hemlata)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**