



2026:HHC:26609

**Usha Kanwar and Anr. Vs. State Bank of India and Ors.**

**CWP No.3020 of 2026**

**Item No.D-7**

**03.06.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.4 to 5/State

As jointly prayed, list on **03.07.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

03<sup>rd</sup> June, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)